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English

PACKAGE CONTENTS

FEATURES

Thank you for choosing Tronsmart W02 Ultra-compact 12W 
USB Charger! Please read this manual carefully before use, as 
it contains important information. If you have trouble 
understanding or following the instructions in this manual, 
please contact our customer support team at 
support@tronsmart.com. 

Charger 
Warranty card 
User manual 

· Ultra-compact design with foldable plug (US) enables to save 
the limited space to go absolutely freely everywhere you need to 
go.
· Supports charging 2 devices simultaneously with up to 2.4A 
current.
· Our advanced VoltiQ charging technology can detect your 
devices and adjust power output accordingly to optimize 
charging, achieving the maximum charging speed.
· Built-in multi-protection for over-current, over-load, over-heat, 
over-charge and short-circuit to guarantee high safety charging. 
· Supports charging for phones, tablets, headphones, portable 
chargers, and more. 



SPECIFICATIONS

Model
Total power
Input
Output (VoltiQ)
Dimension

Weight

W02
12W Max.
AC 100-240V, 50-60HZ, 0.3A
Total DC 5V/2.4A Max.
US: 40 x 40 x 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 1.57 x 1.02 inches
EU: 40 X 79 X 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 3.11 x 1.02 inches
US: 43g / 1.51oz 
EU: 46g / 1.62oz 

1. Connect the USB cable to your charge device and the wall 
charger. 
2. Plug the wall charger into the outlet or socket.

HOW TO USE?

VoltiQ Technology   
Output: 
Each port DC 5V/2.4A Max.
Dual port DC 5V/2.4A Total

CONFIGURATION



CAUTION

1. Confirm the USB charging cable you are using is qualified. 
2. Disconnect your charge device after being fully charged.  
3. Unplug the wall charger after charging is completed. 
4. Keep out of reach of children.
5. Do not disassemble this product. It contains no user 
serviceable parts.
6. Keep the charger in a dry location. Dust, dirt & moisture from 
humidity can accumulate on the body of the charger if kept at 
an unfriendly place.
7. Do not dispose this product in fire, batteries or components 
may explode or leak.

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Your Tronsmart W02 Ultra-compact 12W USB Charger is 
warranted to the original owner for 18 months from the date of 
purchase against defects in material and workmanship under 
normal use and service. Tronsmart is not responsible for the 
accidental use of this product and its liability will not exceed the 
purchase price of the product. If you have any problems while 
using the product, please do not hesitate to contact our 
customer support team at support@tronsmart.com.



Deutsch

Packungsinhalt

EIGENSCHAFTEN

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das ultrakompakte 12 W 
USB-Ladegerät Tronsmart W02 entschieden haben! Bitte lesen 
Sie dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch, da es 
wichtige Informationen enthält. Wenn Sie Probleme haben, die 
Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch zu verstehen oder zu 
befolgen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice 
unter support@tronsmart.com.

Ladegerät 
Garantieschein 
Benutzerhandbuch

· Ultrakompaktes Design mit faltbarem Stecker (US) ermöglicht es 
Ihnen, den begrenzten Platz einzusparen, um sich überall frei 
bewegen zu können.
· Unterstützt das gleichzeitige Laden von 2 Geräten mit bis zu 2,4 
A Strom.
· Unsere fortschrittliche VoltiQ-Ladetechnologie kann Ihre Geräte 
erkennen und die Leistung entsprechend anpassen, um das 
Laden zu optimieren und die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu 
erreichen.
· Eingebauter Multi-Schutz für Überstrom, Überlast, Überhitzung, 
Überladung und Kurzschluss, um eine hohe Sicherheitsladung zu 
gewährleisten.
· Unterstützt das Laden von Telefonen, Tablets, Kopfhörern, 
tragbaren Ladegeräten und mehr.



SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell
Nennleistung
Input
Output (VoltiQ)
Abmessungen

Gewichtt

W02
12W Max.
AC 100-240V, 50-60HZ, 0.3A
Total DC 5V/2.4A Max.
US: 40 x 40 x 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 1.57 x 1.02 inches
EU: 40 X 79 X 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 3.11 x 1.02 inches
US: 43g / 1.51oz 
EU: 46g / 1.62oz  

1. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit Ihrem Ladegerät und dem 
Ladegerät.
2. Stecken Sie das Ladegerät in die Steckdose oder Steckdose.

ANWENDUNGSHINWEIS

VoltiQ Technologie   
Output: 
Solo Anschluss DC 5V/2.4A Max.
Dual Anschluss DC 5V/2.4A Total

KONFIGURATION



ACHTUNG

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das verwendete USB-Ladekabel 
qualifiziert ist.
2. Trennen Sie Ihr Ladegerät, nachdem Sie es vollständig 
aufgeladen haben.
3. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät von der Steckdose, nachdem der 
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.
4. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
5. Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht. Es enthält keine vom 
Benutzer zu wartenden Teile.
6. Bewahren Sie das Ladegerät an einem trockenen Ort auf. 
Staub, Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit durch Feuchtigkeit können 
sich am Körper des Ladegeräts ansammeln, wenn sie an einem 
unfreundlichen Ort aufbewahrt werden.
7. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Feuer. Batterien oder 
Komponenten können explodieren oder auslaufen.

GARANTIE INFORMATIONEN

Ihr ultra-kompaktes 12-W-USB-Ladegerät Tronsmart W02 hat 
gegenüber dem ursprünglichen Eigentümer eine Garantie von 
18 Monaten ab Kaufdatum. Bei normalem Gebrauch und 
normaler Wartung wird auf Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler 
hingewiesen. Tronsmart übernimmt keine Haftung für den 
versehentlichen Gebrauch dieses Produkts, und seine Haftung 
übersteigt nicht den Kaufpreis des Produkts. Wenn Sie 
Probleme bei der Verwendung des Produkts haben, wenden Sie 
sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice unter 
support@tronsmart.com.



Français

PAQUET CONTENU

FONCTIONNALITÉ

Merci d’avoir choisir Tronsmart W02 12W Chargeur USB 
ultra-compact. Veillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant utilisation et 
conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement.Si vous auriez 
des difficulté de comprendre ou suivre les descriptions, veillez 
contacter à notre service de clientèle par e-mail à l’adresse 
suivante: support@tronsmart.com.

Chargeur 
Carte de garantie 
Mode d’emploi 

· La conception ultra-compacte avec une fiche repliable (US) 
permet d’économiser l’espace restreint pour pouvoir se 
déplacer librement où que vous soyez.
· Prise en charge de la recharge de 2 appareils simultanément, 
courant jusqu’ à 2,4A. 
· Notre technologie de charge VoltiQ avancée détecte votre 
équipement et ajuste la puissance de sortie afin d'optimiser la 
charge pour une vitesse de charge maximale.
· Protection multiple intégrée contre les surintensités, les 
surcharges, la surchauffe, les surcharges et les courts-circuits 
afin de garantir une charge de sécurité élevée. 
· Prise en charge de la charge des téléphones mobiles, tablettes, 
casques, chargeurs portables, etc.



SPECIFICATIONS

Modèle 
Puissance totale 
Entrée
Sortie (VoltiQ)
Dimension

Poids 

W02
12W Max.
AC 100-240V, 50-60HZ, 0.3A
Total DC 5V/2.4A Max.
US: 40 x 40 x 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 1.57 x 1.02 pouces
EU: 40 X 79 X 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 3.11 x 1.02 pouces
US: 43g / 1.51oz 
EU: 46g / 1.62oz 

1. Connectez le câble USB à votre chargeur et au chargeur 
mural.
2. Branchez le chargeur mural dans la prise ou la prise. 

COMMENT L’UTILISER ?

Technologie de VoltiQ
Sortie: 
chaque porte de DC 5V/2.4A Max.
Double porte de DC 5V/2.4A Total

CONFIGURATION



CAUTION

1. Confirmez que le câble de chargement USB que vous utilisez 
est qualifié.
2. Débranchez votre appareil de charge après avoir été 
complètement chargé.
3. Débranchez le chargeur mural une fois la charge terminée.
4. Conservez ce produit hors de la portée des enfants.
5. Ne démontez pas ce produit. Il ne contient aucune pièce 
réparable par l'utilisateur.
6. Conservez le chargeur dans un endroit sec. La poussière, la 
saleté et l'humidité provenant de l'humidité peuvent 
s'accumuler sur le corps du chargeur si elles sont conservées 
dans un endroit peu convivial. 
7. Ne jetez pas ce produit au feu, les piles ou les composants 
pourraient exploser ou fuir.

INFORMATIONS DE GARANTIE

Votre ‘Tronsmart W02 12W Chargeur USB ultra-compact a une 
garantie de 18 mois compter de la date d'achat. Tronsmart n'est 
pas responsable de l'utilisation accidentelle de ce produit et sa 
responsabilité ne dépassera pas le prix d'achat du produit. Si 
vous avez n’importe quel  problème pendant ces 18 mois,ne 
hésitez pas de nous contacter par e-mail à l’adresse suivante: 
support@tronsmart.com.



Español

CONTENIDOS DEL PAQUETE

CARACTERISTICAS

¡Gracias por elegir el cargador USB Ultra-compacto Tronsmart 
W02 de 12W! Lea amablemente el manual del usuario antes 
de usarlo, ya que contiene información importante. Si tienes 
cualquier duda sobre las instrucciones, por favor póngase en 
contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente en 
support@tronsmart.com.

 Cargador 
Manual de usuario
Tarjeta de garantía

· Un diseño ultra-compacto con enchufe plegable (EE. UU.)
 ahorrando espacio para llevarlo a cualquier lugar.
· Soporta la carga de 2 dispositivos simultáneamente con hasta
 2.4A de corriente.
· Nuestra avanzada tecnología de carga VoltiQ puede detectar
 sus dispositivos y ajustar la potencia de salida para optimizar 
 la carga, logrando la máxima velocidad de carga.
· Una multi-protección incorporada para sobrecorriente,
 sobrecarga, sobrecalentamiento y cortocircuito para garantizar
 una carga de alta seguridad.
· Admite la carga para teléfonos, tablets, auriculares, baterías
 externas y más.



ESPECIFICACIONES

Modelo
Potencia
Entrada
Salida (VoltiQ)
Dimensión (US)

 
Peso

W02 
12W máx.
AC 100-240V, 50-60HZ, 0.3A
Total DC 5V / 2.4A Máx.
US: 40 x 40 x 26 mm 
/ 1.57 x 1.57 x 1.02 inches
EU: 40 X 79 X 26 mm 
/ 1.57 x 3.11 x 1.02 inches 
US: 43g / 1.51oz 
EU: 46g / 1.62oz 

1. Conecte el cable USB a su dispositivo de carga y al cargador 
de pared.
2. Enchufe el cargador de pared en el toma de corriente.

¿CÓMO UTILIZAR?

Tecnología VoltiQ
Salida: 
Cada puerto DC 5V / 2.4A Máx.
Puerto dual DC 5V / 2.4A Total

CONFIGURACIÓN



PRECAUCIÓN

1. Confirme que el cable de carga USB que está utilizando es el 
adecuado.
2. Desconecte su dispositivo de carga cuando este esté cargado 
completamente.
3. Desenchufe el cargador de la pared después de que se 
complete la carga.
4. Mantenga el cargador fuera del alcance de los niños.
5. No desmonte este producto. No contiene partes reparables.
6. Mantenga el cargador en un lugar seco. El polvo, la suciedad 
y la humedad pueden acumularse en el cuerpo del cargador si 
se mantienen en un lugar inadecuado.
7. No arroje este producto al fuego, las baterías o los 
componentes pueden explotar o tener fugas.

INFORMACIÓN DE GARANTÍA

Este cargador USB ultra-compacto Tronsmart W02 12W está 
garantizado al comprador original por 18 meses a partir de la 
fecha de compra contra defectos de materiales y mano de obra 
bajo uso y servicios normales. Tronsmart no es responsable por 
daños accidentales o consecuentes de cualquier naturaleza 
que resulten del uso de este producto y cualquier responsabili-
dad no excederá el precio de compra del producto.
Si tiene dudas sobre su uso, por favor contacta con nuestro 
equipo de atención al cliente en support@tronsmart.com.



Italiano

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

CARATTERISTICHE

Grazie per aver scelto il caricabatterie USB Tronsmart W02 
12W ultra-compatto! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo 
manuale prima dell'uso, in quanto contiene informazioni 
importanti. In caso di problemi nella comprensione o nel 
seguire le istruzioni contenute in questo manuale, contattare il 
nostro team di assistenza clienti all'indirizzo 
support@tronsmart.com. 

Caricabatterie 
Scheda di garanzia 
Manuale utente 

· Il design ultracompatto con spina ripiegabile (US) consente di 
risparmiare lo spazio di ingombro per portarlo ovunque ne 
abbiate bisogno.
· Supporta la ricarica di 2 dispositivi contemporaneamente con 
una corrente fino a 2,4 A.
· La nostra avanzata tecnologia di ricarica VoltiQ è in grado di 
rilevare i tuoi dispositivi e regolare la potenza in uscita di 
conseguenza per ottimizzare la ricarica, raggiungendo la 
massima velocità di ricarica.
· Multi-protezione integrata per sovracorrente, sovraccarico, 
surriscaldamento, sovralimentazione e cortocircuito per 
garantire un'elevata sicurezza di carica. 
· Supporta la ricarica di telefoni, tablet, cuffie, caricabatterie 
portatili e altro ancora.



SPECIFICHE

Modello
Potenza totale
Ingresso
Uscita (VoltiQ)
Dimensioni

Peso

W02
12W Max.
CA 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 0,3 A
Totale DC 5V/2,4A max.
US: 40 x 40 x 26mm 
/ 1,57 x 1,57 x 1,02 pollici
EU: 40 X 79 X 26mm 
/ 1,57 x 3,11 x 1,02 pollici
US: 43g / 1,51oz 
UE: 46g / 1,62oz 

1. Collegare il cavo USB al dispositivo di ricarica e al caricatore a 
muro. 
2. Collegare il caricatore ad una presa elettrica.

COME SI USA?

VoltiQ Technology   
Output: 
Ogni porta DC 5V / 2.4A max.
Doppia porta DC 5V / 2.4A Totale

CONFIGURAZIONE



ATTENZIONE

1. Verificare che il cavo di ricarica USB in uso sia certificato. 
2. Disconnetti il   tuo dispositivo di ricarica dopo averlo
completamente caricato.  
3. Scollegare il caricatore alla presa elettrica al termine della 
ricarica. 
4. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
5. Non smontare questo prodotto. Non contiene parti riparabili 
dall'utente.
6. Tenere il caricabatterie in un luogo asciutto. Polvere, sporco e 
umidità possono accumularsi sul corpo del caricabatterie se 
conservati in un luogo ostile.
7. Non gettare questo prodotto nel fuoco, batterie o
componenti potrebbero esplodere o perdere.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA

Il caricabatterie USB Tronsmart W02 12W Ultra-compatto è 
garantito al proprietario originale per 18 mesi dalla data di 
acquisto contro difetti di materiale e lavorazione in condizioni di 
utilizzo e assistenza normali. Tronsmart non è responsabile per 
l'uso improprio di questo prodotto e la sua responsabilità non 
supererà il prezzo di acquisto del prodotto. In caso di problemi 
durante l'utilizzo del prodotto, non esitate a contattare il nostro 
team per la clientela all'indirizzo assistenza
support@tronsmart.com.



日本語

パッケージ内容

特徴

この度、お買い物を頂き、誠にありがとうございました。ご使
用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全にお使いくだ
さい。また、この取扱説明書（保証書を含みます）は大切に保
管してください。

充電器
保証カード
取扱説明書 

·折りたたみ式プラグ（US）を備えた超コンパクト設計によ
り、簡単に持ち運びます。
·各ポートは同時に二つのデバイスを最大2.4Aで充電可能で
す。
·先進的なVoltiQ充電技術は自動的にデバイスに最適な電流
を出力し、最大充電速度を達成することができます。
·高速充電を保証するために、過電流、過負荷、過熱、過充
電、および短絡に対する内蔵マルチ保護を搭載します。
·スマホ、タブレット、ヘッドフォン、携帯用充電器などの
充電が可能です。



仕様

モデル
出力
入力
出力(VoltiQ)
サイズ

重量

W02
12W Max.
AC 100-240V, 50-60HZ, 0.3A
Total DC 5V/2.4A Max.
US: 40 x 40 x 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 1.57 x 1.02 inches
EU: 40 X 79 X 26mm 
/ 1.57 x 3.11 x 1.02 inches
US: 43g / 1.51oz 
EU: 46g / 1.62oz 

1. USBケーブルを充電器とデバイスに接続してください。
2. 充電器をコンセントまたはソケットに差し込んでください。

使用方法

VoltIQ技術
Output: 
Each port DC 5V/2.4A Max.
Dual port DC 5V/2.4A Total

仕様



ご注意

1. 使用しているUSB充電ケーブルは正規品かどうかを確認し
てください。
2. 満充電後、デバイスを外してください。
3. 充電完了した後、充電器も外してください。
4. 子供の手の届かないところに置いてください。
5. 本製品を分解しないでください。保証対象外になれます。
6. 充電器を乾いた場所に保管してください。ほこり、汚れ、
湿気が充電器を破壊する可能性があります。
7. この製品を火中に投じないでください。バッテリーまたは
部品が爆発または液漏れする恐れがあります。

保証とアフターサービス

保証について、
「Tronsmart W02充電器」は、購入日から通常の使用で材料およ
び製造上の欠陥に対して所有者に18ヶ月間保証を提供致します
。購入日から18ヶ月以内に製品に欠陥があると判明した場合は
、クレームの説明とともに不良品または部品を返送してくださ
い。輸送中の損傷を避けるため、慎重に梱包してください。こ
の保証により、Tronsmartは、欠陥があると判明した製品を修理
または交換します。この保証は、個人的な使用にのみ適用され
、商用、賃貸用、または意図されていない使用に使用された製
品には適用されません。ここに明記されている以外の保証はあ
りません。この保証は譲渡できません。火災、地震、第三者に
よる行為、その他の事故、お客様の故意または過失、誤用、そ
の他異常な条件下での使用による損害に関して、当社は一切責
任を負いません。



www.tronsmart.com                             Made in China

SHENZHEN GEEKBUY E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.
19th Floor, Galaxy World Tower B, #1 YaBao Rd., 
LongGang District, Shenzhen, China
Email: support@tronsmart.com
800-270-1082 (USA & Canada)
+86-755-23603740 (Global)


